 S
E
R
IE
S
MQuick EN4165 Connectors
Rectangular modular small-size push-pull
3

C O M P L I A N T
13
MQuick Series  |  Ordering Information Summary
Basic Series 8MQ 2 M 2022 P N
Module Series
M: Module
Layout: See page 16
Module type
Crimp version
   P: Male module delivered with crimp contacts
   S: Female module delivered with crimp contacts
   A: Male module delivered without contacts
   B: Female module delivered without contacts
PC tail version
   R: Male module delivered with straight PC tail contacts
   U: Female module delivered with straight PC tail contacts
   Please consult us for 90° PC tail contacts version
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Sealing
   empty: Unsealed version
   E: Sealed version with additionnal O'ring
Protective cap
   empty: Without protective cap
   S: With protective cap
Contact plating Only available for module delivered with PC tail contacts
   empty: Gold-plated (RoHS)
   046: Tin-plated with lead
   046E: Tin-plated without lead (RoHS)
   046S: Tin-plated without lead SAC 305 (RoHS)
To order crimp contacts separately, refer to page 28.
Modules and contact termination - See pages 16 and 28
EN4165 ordering information
Souriau ordering information
Basic Standard EN4165 A 2022 1 N A
A: Module Series 2
Layout and grounding: See page 16 for available layouts
   XXXX: No grounding, all modules except Quadrax module
   01L28: No grounding for Quadrax module only
Peripherical sealing and resistance to fuel
   1: Without peripherical sealing and standard resistance to fuel
   2: With peripherical sealing and standard resistance to fuel
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Module and contact delivery
   A: Male module delivered without contacts
   B: Female module delivered without contacts
   M: Male module delivered with crimp contacts
   F: Female module delivered with crimp contacts
Dummy module ordering
Unsealed version: EN4165-1N
Sealed version: EN4165-2N
14
MQuick Series  |  Ordering Information Summary
Basic Series 8MQ 2 S 1 M 0 N 0 U 0
Module Series
S: Shell
1: Number of cavities, for other configuration please consult us.
M: Composite shell with nickel plating
Shell type
   0: Short receptacle for box mounting
   6: Plug
   7: Extended receptacle
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Note: A colored patch corresponding to polarization is already applied directly on the shell.
A color coding plate could be further assembled in order to increase visual differenciation.
Coding plate for receptacle
   0: Without coding plate
   1: With coding plate
Sealing gasket for receptacle
   U: Without sealing gasket
   G: With sealing gasket
Nut plate for receptacle
   0: Without nut plate
   1: With nut plate
Note: Shells delivered with non antistatic plastic protective caps. For more information about caps, please see page 27.
For type 0 & 7 only
Not marked on connector:
for delivery condition only.
Basic Standard EN4165 M 6 1 A N
M: Composite shell with nickel plating
Shell type
   0: Short receptacle for box mounting
   6: Plug
   7: Extended receptacle
1: Number of cavities
A: Module type series 2
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Note: A colored patch corresponding to polarization is already applied directly on the shell.
A color coding plate could be further assembled in order to increase visual differenciation.
Coding plate for receptacle
   0: Without coding plate
   1: With coding plate
Sealing gasket for receptacle
   U: Without sealing gasket
   G: With sealing gasket
Nut plate for receptacle
   0: Without nut plate
   1: With nut plate
Note: Shells delivered with non antistatic plastic protective caps. For more information about caps, please see page 27.
EN4165 ordering information
For type 0 & 7 only
Not marked on connector:
for delivery condition only.
Souriau ordering information
Shells - See page 20
15
Basic Series (Series 2) 8MQ2 B 1 M 26 10A
B: Backshell
1: Number of cavities, for other configuration please consult us.
M: Composite shell with nickel plating, for other configuration please consult us.
26: Standard EN4165-026 code
Backshell type
   10A: Straight with cable tie
   20A: 45° angle with cable tie
   30A: 90° angle with cable tie
Basic Series (Series 2) 8MQ2 A 1 E 25
A: Accessory
1: Number of cavities, for other configuration please consult us.
Accessory type
   C: Color coding plate
   D: Nut plate
   E: Panel gasket
25: Standard EN4165-025 code
Polarization (only for color coding plate): N, A, B, C, D see pages 23 and 26
MQuick Series  |  Ordering Information Summary
Souriau ordering information
Souriau ordering information
EN4165 ordering information
Basic Standard (Series 2) EN4165026 M 10A
M: Composite shell with nickel plating.
Backshell type
   10A: Straight with cable tie
   20A: 45° angle with cable tie
   30A: 90° angle with cable tie
EN4165 ordering information
Basic Standard (Series 2) EN416525 E
Accessory type
   C: Color coding plate
   D: Nut plate
   E: Panel gasket
Polarization (only for color coding plate): N, A, B, C, D see pages 23 and 26
Backshells - See page 24
Accessories - See page 26
16
Layout
Male module Female module
with crimp
contacts
without
contacts
with crimp
contacts
without
contacts
2022 4.2 3.0 6.0 3.9
1220 4.7 2.8 6.1 3.7
0816 5.2 2.7 6.7 3.5
0412 5.3 2.5 6.2 3.3
0108** 6.8 2.3 11.1 4.4
01L28** 7.6 2.3 10.3 4.4
9901 4.9 2.8 6.5 3.6
9910 4.7 2.8 6.1 3.7
0936 4.0 3.1 5.5 4.2
0000 - 1.5 - 1.5
MQuick Series  |  Modules
20 #22D 12 #20 8 #16
1 #8 Power*4 #12
5 #22D
and 6 #16
8 #20
and 2 #16
6 #22D
and 3 #20
2022 1220 0816
01080412
9901 9910 0936
Male modules
1 #8 Quadrax*
01L28
20 #22D 12 #20 8 #16
1 #8 Power*4 #12
5 #22D
and 6 #16
8 #20
and 2 #16
6 #22D
and 3 #20
2022 1220 0816
01080412
9901 9910 0936
Female modules
1 #8 Quadrax*
01L28
0000

O-ring
17
Souriau ordering information
Basic Series 8MQ 2 M 2022 P N
Module Series
M: Module
Layout: See previous page for available layouts
Module type
Crimp version
   P: Male module delivered with crimp contacts
   S: Female module delivered with crimp contacts
   A: Male module delivered without contacts
   B: Female module delivered without contacts
PC tail version
   R: Male module delivered with straight PC tail contacts
   U: Female module delivered with straight PC tail contacts
   Please consult us for 90° PC tail contacts version
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Sealing
   empty: Unsealed version
   E: Sealed version with additionnal O'ring
Protective cap
   empty: Without protective cap
   S: With protective cap
Contact plating Only available for module delivered with PC tail contacts
   empty: Gold-plated (RoHS)
   046: Tin-plated with lead
   046E: Tin-plated without lead (RoHS)
   046S: Tin-plated without lead SAC 305 (RoHS)
To order separately crimp contacts, refer to page 28.
MQuick Series  |  Modules
EN4165 ordering information
Basic Standard EN4165 A 2022 1 N A
A: Module Series 2
Layout and grounding: See previous page for available layouts
   XXXX: No grounding, all modules except Quadrax module
   01L28: No grounding for Quadrax module only
Peripherical sealing and resistance to fuel
   1: Without peripherical sealing and standard resistance to fuel
   2: With peripherical sealing and standard resistance to fuel
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Module and contact delivery
   A: Male module delivered without contacts
   B: Female module delivered without contacts
   M: Male module delivered with crimp contacts
   F: Female module delivered with crimp contacts
Dummy module ordering
Unsealed version: EN4165-1N
Sealed version: EN4165-2N
18
MQuick Series  |  Modules
AB
Dimensions
Crimp version modules
22.40 max
14.45 max
13.55 max
12
.0
5
m
ax
12
.7
5
m
ax
16.46 max
11
.5
5
m
ax
11.22 - 11.46
17.16 - 17.40
13
.3
5
m
ax
11
.6
5
m
ax
15.05 max
13.35 max
Male
Female
Layouts without sleeve (2022, 1220, 0816, 0412, 9901, 9910 & 0936)
Male Female
16 max
41 max 13.35 max
11
.6
5
m
ax
30.20 max
54 max 11.65 max
11
.6

   1: With nut plate
Note: Shells delivered with non antistatic plastic protective caps. For more information about caps, please see page 27.
EN4165 ordering information
For type 0 & 7 only
Not marked on connector:
for delivery condition only.
Basic Series 8MQ 2 S 1 M 0 N 0 U 0
Module Series
S: Shell
1: Number of cavities
M: Composite shell with nickel plating
Shell type
   0: Short receptacle for box mounting
   6: Plug
   7: Extended receptacle
Polarization: N, A, B, C, D see page 23
Note: A colored patch corresponding to polarization is already applied directly on the shell.
A color coding plate could be further assembled in order to increase visual differenciation.
Coding plate for receptacle
   0: Without coding plate
   1: With coding plate
Sealing gasket for receptacle
   U: Without sealing gasket
   G: With sealing gasket
Nut plate for receptacle
   0: Without nut plate
   1: With nut plate
Note: Shells delivered with non antistatic plastic protective caps. For more information about caps, please see page 27.
Souriau ordering information
For type 0 & 7 only
Not marked on connector:
for delivery condition only.
22
MQuick Series  |  Shells
Short receptacle box mounting - type 0
Extended receptacle - type 7
Plug - type 6
Dimensions
27.50 max 19.30 max
25
.5
0
m
ax
2.
0±
0.
2
0
2.
0±
0.
2
0
28.96 max 21.45 max
25
.9
6
m
ax
15.45 min
5.8
max
28.96 max 29.15 max
25
.9
6
m
ax
15.45 min13.5 max
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).
23